disintegrated granite (D.G.) walkway or a ten foot (10’) wide trail easement 
with an eight foot (8’) wide D.G. trail as shown on the approved Preliminary 
Grading Plan. The improvement and design standards of Section 3.1(C) of 
the County Standards for Private Roads for one hundred one (101) to seven 
hundred fifty (750’) trips shall apply, to the satisfaction of the Director of 
PDS and the Lakeside Fire Protection District. 

c. Improve or agree to improve and provide security for the private easement 

road, Private Street A, from Audobon Road westerly to Lots 15 and 16, to

[...]

and gutter with face of curb at eighteen feet (18’) from centerline.  Provide 
a five foot (5’) wide disintegrated granite (D.G.) walkway along the north 
side of the road. The improvement and design standards of Section 3.1(C) 
of the County Standards for Private Roads for one hundred and one (101) 
to seven hundred fifty (750) trips shall apply, to the satisfaction of the 
Director of PDS and the Lakeside Fire Protection District. 

d. Private Street A shall terminate with a cul-de-sac at Lots 15 and 16 graded 

to a radius of forty-six feet (46') and surfaced to a radius of forty-two feet